

Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu Directorate of Extension

No: AUJ/DE/ F-79/24-25/1411-15 Dated : 30.08.2024

Office Order

On the request of Head KVK Kathua vide No: AUJ/KVK-K/24-25/349 dated 16.08.2024, sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers for participation in the **Regional Kisan Mela** at RRS, Ballowat Saunkhri (Punjab) on **06.09.2024**.

Sr. No.	Name of the official	Designation
1.	Dr. Vishal Mahajan	Chief Scientist & Head
2.	Dr. Berjesh Ajrawat	Chief Scientist (A.E)
3.	Sh. Sushant Sharma	YP-II, NICRA Project

TA/DA as admissible under rules is sanctioned out of the budget NICRA Project budget head General KVK Kathua for the year 2024-25.

Further permission for hiring of vehicle at govt. approved rates is also accorded for participation in the **Regional Kisan Mela**.

The expenditure for hiring of vehicle shall be met out from the **Contingency** under **ARYA Project** of KVK Kathua for the year 2024-25.

Director Extension

Copy to:

- Head KVK Kathua for information and necessary action.
- Assistant Comptroller (P/KVKs) for information and necessary action

Scanned by CamScanner